
Worship Volunteers - Lake Center

October 2020 

Sunday, October 4  - HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Nancy Knol

Communion Asst./

        Prayer Leader: Jim Luedeke

Reader: Nancy Knol

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: TBD


Sunday, October 11 - No HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Linda Luedeke

Prayer Leader: Dave Howell

Reader: Jim Luedeke

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: TBD


Sunday, October 18 - No HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Nancy Knol

Prayer Leader: Jim Luedeke

Reader: Beth Mankin

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: TBD


Sunday, October 25 - 
Reformation Sunday - HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Linda Luedeke

Communion Asst./

       Prayer Leader: Nancy Knol

Reader: Dave Howell

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Aime Pringle


November 2020 

Sunday, November 1 - All Saints 
Sunday - HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Nancy Knol

Communion Asst./

         Prayer Leader: Jim Luedeke

Reader: Nancy Knol

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Linda Luedeke


Sunday, November 8 - No HC

Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Linda Luedeke

Prayer Leader: Nancy Knol

Reader: Jim Luedeke

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Sue Shockey 

Sunday, November 15 - HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Nancy Knol

Communion Asst./

          Prayer Leader: Nancy Knol

Reader: Dave Howell

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Aime Pringle


Sunday, November 22 - Christ 
the King - HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Linda Luedeke

Communion Asst./

          Prayer Leader: Jim Luedeke

Reader: Cindy Bessey

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Linda Luedeke


Sunday, November 29 - No HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Nancy Knol

Prayer Leader: Dave Howell

Reader: Jim Luedeke

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: TBD


December 2020 

Sunday, December 6 - HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Linda Luedeke

Communion Asst./

         Prayer Leader: Nancy Knol

Reader: Beth Mankin

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Sue Shockey


Sunday, December 13 - No HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Nancy Knol

Prayer Leader: Jim Luedeke

Reader: Nancy Knol

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Aime Pringle


Sunday, December 20 - HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Linda Luedeke

Communion Asst./

         Prayer Leader: Dave Howell

Reader: Jim Luedeke

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Linda Luedeke


Thursday, December 24 - 
Christmas Eve - HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Linda Luedeke

Communion Assistants:

	 Jim Luedeke

	 Nancy Knol

	 Dave Howell

Prayer Leader: Jim Luedeke

Reader: Nancy Knol

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Pianist: TBD

Greeters: Linda Luedeke

	   Aime Pringle


Sunday, December 27 - No HC 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Nancy Knol

Prayer Leader: Nancy Knol

Reader: Jim Luedeke

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: TBD



